
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FRIDAY, APRIL 6, 2018
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

38, 42  SCR
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

196, 243, 253, 282, 283, 306, 312, 317, 335, 362, 411, 477  SB
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 21NATR-FAV, TO THPW H&W-FAVHR 1
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

409
413
414
427
433
482
498
552
579
705
708
727
730
797
799
814
860
891

NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV, W/REC APP
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-SUB
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD

H&G-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV
ASUB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

49
116
142
161
163
196
200
211
223
225
237
242
243
263
268
293
317
331
403

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB
SB
SB

86
87

272
INS-FAV  WO/AMD
INS-FAV  WO/AMD
INS-FAV  WO/AMD

INS-FAV  WO/AMD
INS-FAV  WO/AMD
INS-FAV  WO/AMD

SB
SB
SB

35
36
37

19. Reconsideration
689  HB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

15  
19  

HCR
HCR

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/6/2018
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12, 
205, 

58, 
210, 

70, 
219, 

72, 
279, 

82, 
313, 

93, 
393, 

94, 
394  

103, 106, 133, 187, 197, HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/9/2018
401, 
753  

402, 404, 447, 494, 529, 561, 624, 629, 660, 691, 712, HB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
472  
189, 

35, 
344, 
726, 

203, 
54, 

351, 
855, 

372, 
79, 

387, 
856, 

491, 
88, 

429, 
890  

559, 
111, 
440, 

653, 
167, 
449, 

662, 
212, 
495, 

700, 
240, 
548, 

713, 
261, 
601, 

719, 
273, 
625, 

731  
287, 
682, 

343, 
692, 

HB
HB
HB

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/6/2018

174, 175  SB
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

167  SB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/10/2018

7  HCR
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/9/2018

663, 
748  

724  HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/10/2018
564  HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/12/2018
687  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

124  HB
Regular Order
     1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

3, 4  HCR
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

53, 304, 464, 541, 583, 592, 633, 699  HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - FRIDAY, APRIL 6, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [19 items]

1. HB12 IVEY RETIREMENT/BDS - COMMISSIONS 
Requires the Public Retirement Systems' Actuarial 
Committee to report to the legislature

2. HB58 ABRAHAM INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Provides 
relative to payment of group insurance premiums 
for retirees from the Cameron Parish Sheriff's 
Office

3. HB70 JENKINS CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides 
relative to the classified fire service in the city of 
Shreveport

4. HB72 ZERINGUE CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides 
relative to the classified fire service in the city of 
Houma

5. HB82 STEFANSKI INSURANCE/GROUP Provides relative to group 
insurance benefits for the office of the Acadia 
Parish clerk of court

6. HB93 BAGNERIS DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Provides 
relative to the Lake Bullard Neighborhood 
Improvement District in Orleans Parish

7. HB94 BAGNERIS TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION Repeals 
requirement that nonprofits that own property in 
New Orleans annually apply to the assessor for the 
property tax exemption granted by the state 
constitution

8. HB103 LEBAS DISTRICTS/WATERWORKS Provides relative 
to the compensation of the commissioners of the 
Evangeline Parish Waterworks District No. 1

9. HB106 STEFANSKI PARISHES Provides relative to the term of office 
of the Acadia Parish treasurer

10. HB133 BRASS TAX/HOTEL OCCUPANCY Authorizes the 
governing authority of the city of Gonzales to levy 
a hotel occupancy tax

11. HB187 MARINO JUVENILES Provides relative to the use of 
restraints on juveniles during court proceedings

12. HB197 REYNOLDS WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Prohibits the 
importation of live cervid

13. HB205 STAGNI PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Authorizes 
the governing authority of the city of Kenner to 
name the Kenner police complex in honor of a 
living person

14. HB210 JACKSON LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Provides relative 
to revocation of P.O.S.T. certification

15. HB219 JACKSON CLERKS OF COURT Provides relative to 
Louisiana Clerks' Remote Access Authority 
membership



16. HB279 MARINO COURTS Provides relative to eligibility for 
reentry court for persons convicted of certain 
offenses

17. HB313 ANDERS AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES Provides 
for the frequency of meetings of the Louisiana 
Agricultural Commodities Commission

18. HB393 TERRY BROWN ANIMALS/LIVESTOCK Provides for the 
issuance and administration of market agency and 
livestock dealer permits

19. HB394 COX VETERANS Establishes the Post-Conviction 
Veterans Mentor Program

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [2 items]
1. SB174 PERRY PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Provides 

relative to the Old Arsenal Museum. (gov sig)
2. SB175 PERRY PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Provides for 

the establishment and maintenance of a monument 
on the east side of the state capitol to honor the 
sacrifices of Louisiana Gold Star Families. (gov 
sig)



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 9, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [13 items]

1. HB401 HAVARD INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Provides 
relative to sheriffs' retiree health benefits

2. HB402 EDMONDS EMPLOYMENT Provides for the reimbursement 
of the cost of certain preemployment 
examinations, testing, or background checks

3. HB404 R.CARTER DISTRICTS/RECREATION Provides relative to 
per diem paid to commissioners of Tangipahoa 
Parish Recreation District No. 3

4. HB447 JAY MORRIS SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of 
Justice and provides relative to its structure

5. HB494 HAZEL SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Louisiana 
Department of Veterans Affairs

6. HB529 LEGER ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative 
to controlled dangerous substances on the premises 
of alcoholic beverage outlets

7. HB561 EMERSON HORTICULTURE Repeals relative to retail 
florists and wholesale florists

8. HB624 SCHEXNAYDER AGRICULTURE Provides relative to the 
Commission of Weights and Measures

9. HB629 JONES MUNICIPALITIES Provides for the creation of a 
municipal consortium

10. HB660 MAGEE BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Creates the Native 
American Commission within the office of the 
governor

11. HB691 LEBAS AGRICULTURE/RICE Repeals the sunset on 
assessments levied by the Louisiana Rice Research 
Board

12. HB712 JIM MORRIS INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Provides 
relative to group insurance premiums for retirees 
of the Caddo Parish Sheriff's Office

13. HB753 STOKES LICENSING Provides for licensure of genetic 
counselors

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]
1. HB663 M.WHITE SCHOOLS/DISTRICTS Creates a commission to 

study the feasibility of consolidating the 
Washington Parish and Bogalusa school systems

2. HB724 D.MILLER ETHICS Provides an exception to certain 
provisions of the ethics code to allow a licensed 
physician to perform the duties of certain positions 
at the Louisiana Department of Health and to 
practice medicine outside of the performance of 
such duties

3. HB748 EMERSON LICENSING Establishes the Occupational 
Licensing Review Act



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 10, 2018
HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HCR7 EMERSON LICENSING Amends and repeals administrative 
licensing requirements relative to alternative hair 
and alternative hair design

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]
1. HB564 EMERSON COSMETOLOGY Provides for unregulated 

services within the Louisiana Cosmetology Act



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 12, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB687 ZERINGUE WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Restructuring of 
hunting and fishing licenses



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Apr 05, 2018
6:31 PM
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CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HR1 NATR-FAV, TO THPWBishop, S.
HCR21 H&W-FAVGarofalo

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB49 NATR-W/ AMDGisclair
HB116 NATR-FAVZeringue
HB142 NATR-FAV, W/REC APPLyons
HB161 EDUC-FAVGarofalo
HB163 ACRJ-FAVMack
HB196 ACRJ-FAVMarino
HB200 ACRJ-SUBWright
HB211 H&G-FAVJackson
HB223 ACRJ-FAVMarino
HB225 EDUC-W/ AMDStagni
HB237 ACRJ-FAVLeopold
HB242 ACRJ-W/ AMDStefanski
HB243 H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&GTalbot
HB263 H&G-W/ AMDMiller, G.
HB268 ACRJ-FAVFalconer
HB293 ACRJ-W/ AMDHilferty
HB317 H&G-W/ AMDCarter, R.
HB331 NATR-W/ AMDMorris, Jim
HB403 NATR-W/ AMDCarter, S.
HB409 H&G-FAVMiller, G.
HB413 EDUC-W/ AMDIvey

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:FRIDAY, APRIL 6, 2018

Apr 05, 2018
6:31 PM

17
1



HB414 EDUC-FAVIvey
HB427 ACRJ-FAVMack
HB433 NATR-W/ AMDShadoin
HB482 ACRJ-FAVLeger
HB498 EDUC-FAVJordan
HB552 H&G-FAVEdmonds
HB579 H&W-W/ AMDJames
HB705 ACRJ-W/ AMDMagee
HB708 ACRJ-FAVCrews
HB727 ACRJ-FAVThibaut
HB730 ACRJ-FAVLandry, T.
HB797 NATR-FAVZeringue
HB799 NATR-FAVGarofalo
HB814 NATR-FAVMorris, Jim
HB860 NATR-FAVPugh
HB891 ASUBHoffmann

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
SB35 INS-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, J.
SB36 INS-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, J.
SB37 INS-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, J.
SB86 INS-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, J.
SB87 INS-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, J.
SB272 INS-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, J.

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:FRIDAY, APRIL 6, 2018

Apr 05, 2018
6:31 PM

17
2


