## LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY FRIDAY, APRIL 6, 2018

## **MORNING HOUR**

1	Roll	Call
	NUI	Gall

2. Prayer

- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- **11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over** SCR 38, 42

# 13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

15. Senale Di			iung to	be Kei	erred to	Comm	llee					
SB	196,	243,	253,	282,	283,	306,	312,	317,	335,	362,	411,	477
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee												
HR	1	NATR-F	AV, TO	THPW	-	-	HCR	21	H&W	-FAV		
16. House Bill	ls on Se	cond Rea	dina Re	eported	by Com	mittee						
			-	pontou			ЦВ	400	ЦФС			
HB	49	NATR-W					HB	409	H&G			
HB	116	NATR-F			_		HB	413		C-W/ AN	1D	
HB	142	NATR-F	,	LEC APP	J		HB	414		C-FAV		
HB	161	EDUC-F					HB	427		J-FAV		
HB	163	ACRJ-FA					HB	433		R-W/ AN	ID	
HB	196	ACRJ-FA	٩V				HB	482		J-FAV		
HB	200	ACRJ-SI	JB				HB	498	EDU	C-FAV		
HB	211	H&G-FA	V				HB	552	H&G	-FAV		
HB	223	ACRJ-FA	٩V				HB	579	H&W	-W/ AMI	2	
HB	225	EDUC-W	// AMD				HB	705	ACR	J-W/ AM	D	
HB	237	ACRJ-FA	٩V				HB	708	ACR	J-FAV		
HB	242	ACRJ-W	/ AMD				HB	727	ACR	J-FAV		
HB	243	H&W-W/	AMD, 1	O H&G			HB	730	ACR	J-FAV		
HB	263	H&G-W/	,				HB	797	NATE	R-FAV		
HB	268	ACRJ-FA					HB	799		R-FAV		
HB	293	ACRJ-W					HB	814		R-FAV		
HB	317	H&G-W/					HB	860		R-FAV		
HB	331	NATR-W					HB	891	ASU			
HB	403	NATR-W						001	,	-		
TIB	100		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,									

### 17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB	35	INS-FAV WO/AMD	SB	86	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB	36	INS-FAV WO/AMD	SB	87	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB	37	INS-FAV WO/AMD	SB	272	INS-FAV WO/AMD

#### 19. Reconsideration

HB 689

## **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

### 1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate HCR 15

- HCR 19
- 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/6/2018

HB	12, 205,	58, 210,	70, 219,	72, 279,	82, 313,	93, 393,	94, 394	103,	106,	133,	187,	197,
Scheduled	Scheduled for floor debate on 4/9/2018											
HB	401, 753	402,	404,	447,	494,	529,	561,	624,	629,	660,	691,	712,
Not yet sch	eduled fo	or floor	debate									
HB	472											
HB	189,	203,	372,	491,	559,	653,	662,	700,	713,	719,	731	
HB	35,	54,	79,	88,	111,	167,	212,	240,	261,	273,	287,	343,
	344,	351,	387,	429,	440,	449,	495,	548,	601,	625,	682,	692,
	726,	855,	856,	890								
	<b>-</b>											

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/6/2018SB174, 175

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate SB 167

## NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

### 1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/10/2018 HCR 7

## 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Sche	dule	ed fo	r floor	debate	on 4/9/2018
HB			663,	724	
HB			748		
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/10/2018					
ΗB			564		
<b>.</b>					

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/12/2018HB687

## **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

### **Morning Hour**

**12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee**HB124

#### **Regular Order**

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final ConsiderationHCR3,4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final PassageHB53, 304, 464, 541, 583, 592, 633, 699

## DEBATE CALENDAR - FRIDAY, APRIL 6, 2018

# HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [19 items]

1. <b>HB12</b>	IVEY	<b>RETIREMENT/BDS - COMMISSIONS</b> Requires the Public Retirement Systems' Actuarial Committee to report to the legislature
2. <b>HB58</b>	ABRAHAM	<b>INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS</b> Provides relative to payment of group insurance premiums for retirees from the Cameron Parish Sheriff's Office
3. <b>HB70</b>	JENKINS	<b>CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE &amp; POL</b> Provides relative to the classified fire service in the city of Shreveport
4. <b>HB72</b>	ZERINGUE	<b>CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE &amp; POL</b> Provides relative to the classified fire service in the city of Houma
5. <b>HB82</b>	STEFANSKI	<b>INSURANCE/GROUP</b> Provides relative to group insurance benefits for the office of the Acadia Parish clerk of court
6. <b>HB93</b>	BAGNERIS	<b>DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD</b> Provides relative to the Lake Bullard Neighborhood Improvement District in Orleans Parish
7. <b>HB94</b>	BAGNERIS	<b>TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION</b> Repeals requirement that nonprofits that own property in New Orleans annually apply to the assessor for the property tax exemption granted by the state constitution
8. <b>HB10</b>	3 LEBAS	<b>DISTRICTS/WATERWORKS</b> Provides relative to the compensation of the commissioners of the Evangeline Parish Waterworks District No. 1
9. <b>HB10</b>	6 STEFANSKI	<b>PARISHES</b> Provides relative to the term of office of the Acadia Parish treasurer
10. <b>HB13</b>	3 BRASS	<b>TAX/HOTEL OCCUPANCY</b> Authorizes the governing authority of the city of Gonzales to levy a hotel occupancy tax
11. HB18	7 MARINO	<b>JUVENILES</b> Provides relative to the use of restraints on juveniles during court proceedings
12. <b>HB19</b>	7 REYNOLDS	WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Prohibits the importation of live cervid
13. <b>HB20</b>	5 STAGNI	<b>PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS</b> Authorizes the governing authority of the city of Kenner to name the Kenner police complex in honor of a living person
14. <b>HB21</b>	0 JACKSON	<b>LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS</b> Provides relative to revocation of P.O.S.T. certification
15. <b>HB21</b>	9 JACKSON	<b>CLERKS OF COURT</b> Provides relative to Louisiana Clerks' Remote Access Authority membership

16.	HB279	MARINO	<b>COURTS</b> Provides relative to eligibility for reentry court for persons convicted of certain offenses
17.	HB313	ANDERS	AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES Provides for the frequency of meetings of the Louisiana Agricultural Commodities Commission
18.	HB393	TERRY BROWN	<b>ANIMALS/LIVESTOCK</b> Provides for the issuance and administration of market agency and livestock dealer permits
19.	HB394	СОХ	<b>VETERANS</b> Establishes the Post-Conviction Veterans Mentor Program

## SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [2 items]

1. <b>SB174</b>	PERRY	<b>PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS</b> Provides relative to the Old Arsenal Museum. (gov sig)
2. SB175	PERRY	<b>PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS</b> Provides for the establishment and maintenance of a monument on the east side of the state capitol to honor the sacrifices of Louisiana Gold Star Families. (gov sig)

## DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 9, 2018

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [13 items]

1.	HB401	HAVARD	<b>INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS</b> Provides relative to sheriffs' retiree health benefits
2.	HB402	EDMONDS	<b>EMPLOYMENT</b> Provides for the reimbursement of the cost of certain preemployment examinations, testing, or background checks
3.	HB404	<b>R.CARTER</b>	<b>DISTRICTS/RECREATION</b> Provides relative to per diem paid to commissioners of Tangipahoa Parish Recreation District No. 3
4.	HB447	JAY MORRIS	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Re-creates the Department of Justice and provides relative to its structure
5.	HB494	HAZEL	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Re-creates the Louisiana Department of Veterans Affairs
6.	HB529	LEGER	<b>ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES</b> Provides relative to controlled dangerous substances on the premises of alcoholic beverage outlets
7.	HB561	EMERSON	<b>HORTICULTURE</b> Repeals relative to retail florists and wholesale florists
8.	HB624	SCHEXNAYDER	<b>AGRICULTURE</b> Provides relative to the Commission of Weights and Measures
9.	HB629	JONES	<b>MUNICIPALITIES</b> Provides for the creation of a municipal consortium
10.	HB660	MAGEE	<b>BOARDS/COMMISSIONS</b> Creates the Native American Commission within the office of the governor
11.	HB691	LEBAS	AGRICULTURE/RICE Repeals the sunset on assessments levied by the Louisiana Rice Research
			Board
12.	HB712	JIM MORRIS	2

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. <b>HB663</b>	M.WHITE	<b>SCHOOLS/DISTRICTS</b> Creates a commission to study the feasibility of consolidating the Washington Parish and Bogalusa school systems
2. <b>HB724</b>	<b>D.MILLER</b>	<b>ETHICS</b> Provides an exception to certain provisions of the ethics code to allow a licensed physician to perform the duties of certain positions at the Louisiana Department of Health and to practice medicine outside of the performance of such duties
3. <b>HB748</b>	EMERSON	<b>LICENSING</b> Establishes the Occupational Licensing Review Act

## DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 10, 2018

## HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HCR7 EMERSON LICENSING Amends and repeals administrative licensing requirements relative to alternative hair and alternative hair design

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB564 EMERSON COSMETOLOGY** Provides for unregulated services within the Louisiana Cosmetology Act

## DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 12, 2018

# HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

 1. HB687
 ZERINGUE
 WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Restructuring of hunting and fishing licenses

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 05, 2018 TIME: 6:31 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

# **MORNING HOUR 14**

# HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR1	Bishop, S.	NATR-FAV, TO THPW
HCR21	Garofalo	H&W-FAV

## **MORNING HOUR 16**

## HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB49	Gisclair	NATR-W/ AMD
HB116	Zeringue	NATR-FAV
HB142	Lyons	NATR-FAV, W/REC APP
HB161	Garofalo	EDUC-FAV
HB163	Mack	ACRJ-FAV
HB196	Marino	ACRJ-FAV
HB200	Wright	ACRJ-SUB
HB211	Jackson	H&G-FAV
HB223	Marino	ACRJ-FAV
HB225	Stagni	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB237	Leopold	ACRJ-FAV
HB242	Stefanski	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB243	Talbot	H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB263	Miller, G.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB268	Falconer	ACRJ-FAV
HB293	Hilferty	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB317	Carter, R.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB331	Morris, Jim	NATR-W/ AMD
HB403	Carter, S.	NATR-W/ AMD
HB409	Miller, G.	H&G-FAV
HB413	lvey	EDUC-W/ AMD

	REPORTED BY COMMITTEE FRIDAY, APRIL 6, 2018		TODAYS DATE: TIME: LEG. DAY: PAGE:	Apr 05, 2018 6:31 PM 17 2
HB414	lvey	EDUC-FAV		
HB427	Mack	ACRJ-FAV		
HB433	Shadoin	NATR-W/ A	MD	
HB482	Leger	ACRJ-FAV		
HB498	Jordan	EDUC-FAV		
HB552	Edmonds	H&G-FAV		
HB579	James	H&W-W/ AN	MD	
HB705	Magee	ACRJ-W/ A	MD	
HB708	Crews	ACRJ-FAV		
HB727	Thibaut	ACRJ-FAV		
HB730	Landry, T.	ACRJ-FAV		
HB797	Zeringue	NATR-FAV		
HB799	Garofalo	NATR-FAV		
HB814	Morris, Jim	NATR-FAV		
HB860	Pugh	NATR-FAV		
HB891	Hoffmann	ASUB		

# MORNING HOUR 17

# SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

Smith, J.	INS-FAV WO/AMD
Smith, J.	INS-FAV WO/AMD
	Smith, J. Smith, J. Smith, J. Smith, J.